



Via email

October 16, 2007

Prestprop West Edmonton Inc.
434 Eagle Heights
Canmore, AB
T1W 3C9

Attention: Thomas Beyer

Dear Sirs:

**Re: Peoples Trust Company #42013 – Prestprop West Edmonton Inc.
Security Address: 18104 – 95th Avenue, Edmonton, AB**

We take great pleasure in welcoming you once again as a mortgage client of Peoples Trust Company.

We remind you that you are required to maintain adequate fire insurance on your property at all times, with Peoples Trust Company shown as first loss payee, and provide us with an annual property tax receipt from the City of Edmonton.

We enclose herein an amortization schedule with respect to the above mentioned mortgage, commencing with the **November 5, 2007** instalment until maturity.

As you know our company has setup your account under the pre-authorized payment plan system, whereby your total mortgage payment of **\$41,855.36** consists of principal and interest is automatically deducted from your bank account once monthly commencing **November 5, 2007**. If you should wish to make any modifications, i.e. change of bank account, we require notification at least 10 days prior to the end of the month.

Thank you for choosing Peoples Trust Company for your financing requirements and please feel free to contact us about our services which may be of benefit to you.

Yours truly,

PEOPLES TRUST COMPANY

Azmina Jessani
Mortgage Administrator

www.peoplestrust.com



Head Office:
Suite 1400, 888 Dunsmuir Street
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3K4
• Telephone: 604.683.2881
Email: people@peoplestrust.com

BC Region:
Suite 750, 888 Dunsmuir Street
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3K4
• Telephone: 604.685.1068
Email: vancouver@peoplestrust.com

Praire Region:
Suite 955, 808-4th Ave. SW
Calgary, AB. T2P 3E8
• Telephone: 403.237.8975
Email: calgary@peoplestrust.com

Ontario Region:
Suite 1801, 130 Adelaide St. West
Toronto, ON. M5H 3P5
• Telephone: 416.368.3266
Email: toronto@peoplestrust.com

Loan.....: 0
Principal: 7,653,250.00
Rate.....: 5.220000
Term.....: 120
Am.Period: 360
1st Payt.: 11/05/2007
Compound.: Semi-annual
Paid.....: Monthly
Plan.....: Blended
Accel.....: No
Method...: Equivalent
Prin/Int.: 41,855.36
Am.Date...: 10/05/2037
Interest.: 3,625,279.51
Principal: 1,397,363.69
Payments.: 5,022,643.20
Remaining: 6,255,886.31
Matures...: 10/05/2017

Results of P+I Change

Payt. Date	Prin	Int	Prin Due	Int. Due	Rem. Prin
1 11/05/2007	41,855.36		8,920.10	32,935.26	7,644,329.90
2 12/05/2007	41,855.36		8,958.49	32,896.87	7,635,371.41
3 01/05/2008	41,855.36		8,997.04	32,858.32	7,626,374.37
4 02/05/2008	41,855.36		9,035.76	32,819.60	7,617,338.61
5 03/05/2008	41,855.36		9,074.64	32,780.72	7,608,263.97
6 04/05/2008	41,855.36		9,113.69	32,741.67	7,599,150.28
7 05/05/2008	41,855.36		9,152.91	32,702.45	7,589,997.37
8 06/05/2008	41,855.36		9,192.30	32,663.06	7,580,805.07
9 07/05/2008	41,855.36		9,231.86	32,623.50	7,571,573.21
10 08/05/2008	41,855.36		9,271.59	32,583.77	7,562,301.62
11 09/05/2008	41,855.36		9,311.49	32,543.87	7,552,990.13
12 10/05/2008	41,855.36		9,351.56	32,503.80	7,543,638.57
13 11/05/2008	41,855.36		9,391.80	32,463.56	7,534,246.77
14 12/05/2008	41,855.36		9,432.22	32,423.14	7,524,814.55
15 01/05/2009	41,855.36		9,472.81	32,382.55	7,515,341.74
16 02/05/2009	41,855.36		9,513.58	32,341.78	7,505,828.16
17 03/05/2009	41,855.36		9,554.52	32,300.84	7,496,273.64
18 04/05/2009	41,855.36		9,595.64	32,259.72	7,486,678.00
19 05/05/2009	41,855.36		9,636.93	32,218.43	7,477,041.07
20 06/05/2009	41,855.36		9,678.40	32,176.96	7,467,362.67
21 07/05/2009	41,855.36		9,720.05	32,135.31	7,457,642.62
22 08/05/2009	41,855.36		9,761.88	32,093.48	7,447,880.74
23 09/05/2009	41,855.36		9,803.89	32,051.47	7,438,076.85
24 10/05/2009	41,855.36		9,846.08	32,009.28	7,428,230.77
25 11/05/2009	41,855.36		9,888.45	31,966.91	7,418,342.32
26 12/05/2009	41,855.36		9,931.01	31,924.35	7,408,411.31
27 01/05/2010	41,855.36		9,973.75	31,881.61	7,398,437.56
28 02/05/2010	41,855.36		10,016.67	31,838.69	7,388,420.89
29 03/05/2010	41,855.36		10,059.77	31,795.59	7,378,361.12
30 04/05/2010	41,855.36		10,103.07	31,752.29	7,368,258.05
31 05/05/2010	41,855.36		10,146.54	31,708.82	7,358,111.51

Payt. Date	Prin	Int	Prin Due	Int. Due	Rem. Prin
32 06/05/2010	41,855.36		10,190.21	31,665.15	7,347,921.30
33 07/05/2010	41,855.36		10,234.06	31,621.30	7,337,687.24
34 08/05/2010	41,855.36		10,278.10	31,577.26	7,327,409.14
35 09/05/2010	41,855.36		10,322.33	31,533.03	7,317,086.81
36 10/05/2010	41,855.36		10,366.76	31,488.60	7,306,720.05
37 11/05/2010	41,855.36		10,411.37	31,443.99	7,296,308.68
38 12/05/2010	41,855.36		10,456.17	31,399.19	7,285,852.51
39 01/05/2011	41,855.36		10,501.17	31,354.19	7,275,351.34
40 02/05/2011	41,855.36		10,546.36	31,309.00	7,264,804.98
41 03/05/2011	41,855.36		10,591.75	31,263.61	7,254,213.23
42 04/05/2011	41,855.36		10,637.33	31,218.03	7,243,575.90
43 05/05/2011	41,855.36		10,683.10	31,172.26	7,232,892.80
44 06/05/2011	41,855.36		10,729.08	31,126.28	7,222,163.72
45 07/05/2011	41,855.36		10,775.25	31,080.11	7,211,388.47
46 08/05/2011	41,855.36		10,821.62	31,033.74	7,200,566.85
47 09/05/2011	41,855.36		10,868.19	30,987.17	7,189,698.66
48 10/05/2011	41,855.36		10,914.96	30,940.40	7,178,783.70
49 11/05/2011	41,855.36		10,961.93	30,893.43	7,167,821.77
50 12/05/2011	41,855.36		11,009.11	30,846.25	7,156,812.66
51 01/05/2012	41,855.36		11,056.48	30,798.88	7,145,756.18
52 02/05/2012	41,855.36		11,104.07	30,751.29	7,134,652.11
53 03/05/2012	41,855.36		11,151.85	30,703.51	7,123,500.26
54 04/05/2012	41,855.36		11,199.84	30,655.52	7,112,300.42
55 05/05/2012	41,855.36		11,248.04	30,607.32	7,101,052.38
56 06/05/2012	41,855.36		11,296.45	30,558.91	7,089,755.93
57 07/05/2012	41,855.36		11,345.06	30,510.30	7,078,410.87
58 08/05/2012	41,855.36		11,393.88	30,461.48	7,067,016.99
59 09/05/2012	41,855.36		11,442.91	30,412.45	7,055,574.08
60 10/05/2012	41,855.36		11,492.16	30,363.20	7,044,081.92
61 11/05/2012	41,855.36		11,541.61	30,313.75	7,032,540.31
62 12/05/2012	41,855.36		11,591.28	30,264.08	7,020,949.03
63 01/05/2013	41,855.36		11,641.17	30,214.19	7,009,307.86
64 02/05/2013	41,855.36		11,691.26	30,164.10	6,997,616.60
65 03/05/2013	41,855.36		11,741.57	30,113.79	6,985,875.03
66 04/05/2013	41,855.36		11,792.10	30,063.26	6,974,082.93
67 05/05/2013	41,855.36		11,842.85	30,012.51	6,962,240.08
68 06/05/2013	41,855.36		11,893.82	29,961.54	6,950,346.26
69 07/05/2013	41,855.36		11,945.00	29,910.36	6,938,401.26
70 08/05/2013	41,855.36		11,996.40	29,858.96	6,926,404.86
71 09/05/2013	41,855.36		12,048.03	29,807.33	6,914,356.83
72 10/05/2013	41,855.36		12,099.88	29,755.48	6,902,256.95
73 11/05/2013	41,855.36		12,151.95	29,703.41	6,890,105.00
74 12/05/2013	41,855.36		12,204.24	29,651.12	6,877,900.76
75 01/05/2014	41,855.36		12,256.76	29,598.60	6,865,644.00
76 02/05/2014	41,855.36		12,309.51	29,545.85	6,853,334.49
77 03/05/2014	41,855.36		12,362.48	29,492.88	6,840,972.01
78 04/05/2014	41,855.36		12,415.68	29,439.68	6,828,556.33
79 05/05/2014	41,855.36		12,469.11	29,386.25	6,816,087.22
80 06/05/2014	41,855.36		12,522.77	29,332.59	6,803,564.45
81 07/05/2014	41,855.36		12,576.67	29,278.69	6,790,987.78

Payt. Date	Prin	Int	Prin Due	Int. Due	Rem. Prin
82 08/05/2014	41,855.36		12,630.79	29,224.57	6,778,356.99
83 09/05/2014	41,855.36		12,685.14	29,170.22	6,765,671.85
84 10/05/2014	41,855.36		12,739.73	29,115.63	6,752,932.12
85 11/05/2014	41,855.36		12,794.56	29,060.80	6,740,137.56
86 12/05/2014	41,855.36		12,849.62	29,005.74	6,727,287.94
87 01/05/2015	41,855.36		12,904.92	28,950.44	6,714,383.02
88 02/05/2015	41,855.36		12,960.45	28,894.91	6,701,422.57
89 03/05/2015	41,855.36		13,016.23	28,839.13	6,688,406.34
90 04/05/2015	41,855.36		13,072.24	28,783.12	6,675,334.10
91 05/05/2015	41,855.36		13,128.50	28,726.86	6,662,205.60
92 06/05/2015	41,855.36		13,184.99	28,670.37	6,649,020.61
93 07/05/2015	41,855.36		13,241.73	28,613.63	6,635,778.88
94 08/05/2015	41,855.36		13,298.72	28,556.64	6,622,480.16
95 09/05/2015	41,855.36		13,355.95	28,499.41	6,609,124.21
96 10/05/2015	41,855.36		13,413.43	28,441.93	6,595,710.78
97 11/05/2015	41,855.36		13,471.15	28,384.21	6,582,239.63
98 12/05/2015	41,855.36		13,529.12	28,326.24	6,568,710.51
99 01/05/2016	41,855.36		13,587.34	28,268.02	6,555,123.17
100 02/05/2016	41,855.36		13,645.82	28,209.54	6,541,477.35
101 03/05/2016	41,855.36		13,704.54	28,150.82	6,527,772.81
102 04/05/2016	41,855.36		13,763.52	28,091.84	6,514,009.29
103 05/05/2016	41,855.36		13,822.75	28,032.61	6,500,186.54
104 06/05/2016	41,855.36		13,882.23	27,973.13	6,486,304.31
105 07/05/2016	41,855.36		13,941.97	27,913.39	6,472,362.34
106 08/05/2016	41,855.36		14,001.97	27,853.39	6,458,360.37
107 09/05/2016	41,855.36		14,062.23	27,793.13	6,444,298.14
108 10/05/2016	41,855.36		14,122.74	27,732.62	6,430,175.40
109 11/05/2016	41,855.36		14,183.52	27,671.84	6,415,991.88
110 12/05/2016	41,855.36		14,244.56	27,610.80	6,401,747.32
111 01/05/2017	41,855.36		14,305.86	27,549.50	6,387,441.46
112 02/05/2017	41,855.36		14,367.42	27,487.94	6,373,074.04
113 03/05/2017	41,855.36		14,429.25	27,426.11	6,358,644.79
114 04/05/2017	41,855.36		14,491.35	27,364.01	6,344,153.44
115 05/05/2017	41,855.36		14,553.71	27,301.65	6,329,599.73
116 06/05/2017	41,855.36		14,616.34	27,239.02	6,314,983.39
117 07/05/2017	41,855.36		14,679.24	27,176.12	6,300,304.15
118 08/05/2017	41,855.36		14,742.41	27,112.95	6,285,561.74
119 09/05/2017	41,855.36		14,805.86	27,049.50	6,270,755.88
120 10/05/2017	41,855.36		14,869.57	26,985.79	6,255,886.31